

**REGISTRAR COURT NO:1**

LISTED ON : 07.01.2015

ITEM NO. : 14

**SECTION XII A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 35380 & 29866 OF 2011.**

WITH  
**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

SMT. N. PREMLATHA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**“SLP(C) NO.35380/2011**

Service report is awaited in respect of respondent no. 3. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 3. Notice be given dasti to the Id. Counsel for the Petitioner for serving on the standing Counsel for the Union of India.

List again on 26.11.2014.”

**SLP(C) No. 35380/2011:**

It is submitted that there are total 3 Respondents in the matter. Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 filed counter affidavit and Rejoinder affidavit thereto has also been filed.

It is further submitted the Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Counsel for the Petitioner has filed affidavit of service in respect of Respondent No. 3 which shows service is complete on Respondent No. 3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

**SLP(C) No.28966/2011:**

It is submitted that A.D. card has been received from sole Respondent in the matter above-mentioned but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Learned Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate, Ch. No. 410, Lawyer's Chamber Block-III, Delhi High Court. N. D. -3
2. Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Advocate, 425-F, Pocket-2, Mayur Vihar Phase-I Delhi-91

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR